24
In wider wall constructions, the sloping outer acts
to form an integral cavity tray* (see tables); in these
cases they are supplied complete with stop-ends.
Inner masonry covers the connection of the
outer to the I-Beam, protecting the I-Beam
from any damp in the cavity and outer.
The Inner masonry bears on the

(mm)
Overall
Width
(mm)
Steel
Gauge
(mm)
Mass
(kg/m)
Form
Type
Ixx
(cm4)
Zxx
(cm3)
100-115 CI21-100/50/100+ 212 240 4.0 41.4 No 3867 325.0
47-56 125-140 CI21-100/50/125+ 212 265 4.0 42.0 No 3917 321.1
190-215 CI21-100/50/190 212 330 4.0 44.7 Yes 4222 340.5
100-115 CI21-100/60/100+ 212 250 4.0 41.5 No 3885 323.7
57-71 125-140 CI21-100/60/125+ 212 275 4.0 42.3 No 3949 323.7
190-215 CI21-100/60/190 212 340 4.0 45.0 Yes 4254 343.1
100-115 CI21-100/75/100+ 212 265 4.0 42.1 No 3921 321.4
72-84 125-140 CI21-100/75/125 212 290 4.0 42.8 No 3961 319.4
190-215 CI21-100/75/190 212 355 4.0 45.7 Yes 4321 345.7
100-115 CI21-100/90/100+ 212 280 4.0 42.6 No 3973 325.6
85-96 125-140 CI21-100/90/125 212 305 4.0 43.1 Yes 3985 318.8
190-215 CI21-100/90/190 212 372 4.0 46.4 Yes 4384 347.9
100-115 CI21-100/100/100 212 290 4.0 42.7 No 3963 322.2
97-119 125-140 CI21-100/100/125 212 315 4.0 43.4 Yes 4005 320.4
190-215 CI21-100/100/190 212 380 4.0 47.0 Yes 4416 350.5
100-115 CI21-100/120/100 212 315 4.0 43.7 Yes 4051 324.1
120-139 125-140 CI21-100/120/125 212 340 4.0 44.5 Yes 4067 320.2
190-215 CI21-100/120/190 212 405 4.0 47.9 Yes 4494 353.9
100-115 CI21-100/140/100 212 335 4.0 44.6 Yes 4124 327.3
140-160 125-140 CI21-100/140/125 212 360 4.0 45.1 Yes 4095 319.9
190-215 CI21-100/140/190 212 425 4.0 48.9 Yes 4566 356.7
NOTES: CAUTION! Recommended only for applications with a dry inner leaf (most typical buildings). Lintels sizes
marked (+) have a flat connection with the outer due to narrow cavity restriction.
Why use a CI21 Lintel?
• Mild steel economy but with